WET/DRY RUNNING VERTICAL PUMPS
可空轉
The SP Series pumps are dependable pumps. The full motor horsepower is translated into
pumping power via the shaft. These pumps are used in a wide range of applications from
chemical recirculation to process modules. There are no seals or bushings that can be damaged
if the pumps run dry. The vertical design has a maximum fluid temperature of 167℉(75℃) to
185℉(85℃), depending on the materials of construction, and can handle the most abrasive
solutions. The SP series pumps are designed to run inside of the tank or process module.

       低轉速4P
MODEL IDENTIFICATION
型號說明
SPECIFICATIONS PERFORMANCE CHART
規格/性能曲線
(4) Power馬力
1/8-1/8HP 1/6-1/6HP
1/2-1/2HP 1/4-1/4HP
1-1 HP 1/3-1/3HP
2-2 HP
(5) Frequency頻率
      5:50Hz  6:60Hz
(6) O-Rings O環
V-VITON. N-NBR.
      E-EPDM.
(7) Pump Material泵體材質
F - FRPP  K - PVDF
C - CPVC P - CFRPP
(8) Internal Installation
I-槽內安裝
      External Installation
O-槽外安裝
(9) Model規格
S-Special/特殊規格
N-Standard/標準規格
採用FRPP,CPVC,CFRPP,PVDF各種塑鋼材料射出成型可抵
抗大部份的化學性，耐酸，耐鹼。
適合各種酸鹼液循環，冷卻，噴洗設 備，廢氣塔使用。
可空運轉使用，絕不因空運轉而損壞。
配合本公司獨特設計之由任接頭可方便長久維修保養。
主體部份採用C型扣環密封，入口主體體積較小適合槽
內式設計使用。
SP型1/２~２HP機種有乾式軸封設計，馬達前後蓋体
均有油封密封來保護軸承。
Molded parts are out of FRPP,CPVC,CFRPP, PVDF applicable
for various chemicals.
Suitable for chemical circulation, cooling,spraying and scrubber
applications.
Can run-dry without damage.
Combined with our unique elbow- union,easy to maintain.
Snap ring secures the inlet and reduces the pump head for in
tank applications.
Single vapor seal on SP1/２~２HP models prevents corrosive
vapors from entering the bearing.
l
L
50Hz 60Hz
HP
20SK-1/8 1.0 25X20 1ø 1/8 2 a 4 28 A 5 48 6
20SK-1/6 1.0 25X20 1ø 1/6 2 b 4 32 B 6 53 6
20SK-1/4 1.0 25X20 1ø/3ø 1/4 2 c 6 70 C 8.5 60 14
25SK-1/3 1.0 25X25 1ø/3ø 1/3 2 d 6.5 80 D 9.5 70 15
25SK-1/2 1.0 40X25 1ø/3ø 1/2 2 e 11 120 E 12 130 19
40SK-1 1.0 50X40 3ø 1 2 f 12 210 F 13 265 20
40SK-2 1.0 50X40 3ø 2 2 g 19 300 G 19 300 24
20SP-1/6 1.3 25X20 1ø 1/6 2 a 4 28 H 4 32 6
25SP-1/3 1.3 25X25 1ø/3ø 1/3 2 c 6 70 C 8 85 15
25SP-1 1.3 40X25 3ø 1 2 i 11 200 I 12 185 20
40SP-1 1.3 50X40 3ø 1 2 j 10 230 J 11 230 20
40SP-2 1.3 50X40 3ø 2 2 k 16.5 320 K 15 280 24
40SL-1/2 1.4 50X40 3ø 1/2 4 l 5 270 L 7 320 19
14
17